In case of successful tenderer if the agency fails to deploy the required manpower
against the initial requirement within 15 days from date of placing the order the EMD shall stand
forfeited without giving any further Notice.

32.The successful tenderer will have to deposit a Performance Security Deposit of Rs.61,000
(Rupees Sixty One thousand) only in the form of Bank Guarantee from any Nationalized Bank in

favour of the "Director, Director of Technical Education at Training, Odisha" covering the period of
contract. In case the contract is further extended beyond the initial period, the Bank Guarantee